

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

01 Dec 2020

M E M O R A N D U M No. **262**, s. 2020

To: Public Schools District Supervisors/Principals In–Charge Concerned Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads Concerned IPEd Coordinators Concerned All Others Concerned

IPED PROGRAM IMPLEMENTATION REVIEW (PIR)

1. In reference to the Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of the Enhanced Basic Education Act of 2013, inclusiveness of enhanced basic education shall mean the implementation of programs which shall include Indigenous Peoples (IP) Education Program which is entitled of a Program Support Fund.

2. Anent this, the Online IPEd Program Implementation Review (PIR) shall be conducted on December 3 and 4, 2020 at 8:00 a.m. via Google Meet platform through this link: https://meet.google.com/gws-fsrq-kqt

3. This training shall be an avenue to discuss hindrances, bottlenecks, facilitating factors and best practices of every municipality and trace the effect of teachers' trainings on the learners.

4. Participants to this activity (Please refer to Enclosure No. 1.) are directed to log in through the link before 8:00 a.m.

5. Please refer to Enclosure No. 2 for the Activity Matrix.

6. Meals and snacks shall be chargeable against IPED PSF 2019 subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

7. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is directed.

RUTH L. ESTACIO PhD, CESO VI Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Officer-In-Charge Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

SDOSC-OSDS-DIO-MLA-v3.0r0.0,effective04/06/2020







Republic of the Philippines Department of Education

REGION XII SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

MMS/MLA- iped program implementation review (pir) 0000/December 1, 2020



SDOSC-OSDS-DIO-MLA-v3.0r0.0,effective04/06/2020

